
Recycling

or

Fuel

Blending
Treatment Landfilling Incineration

1-1 Bulked Solvents 0 X

1-2 Bulked Solvents (High PCBs) 0 X

1-3 Lab Packed Solvents 0 X

1-4 Inorganic Acid 476 X

1-5 Inorganic Bases 766 X

1-6 Pesticides 3,476 X

1-7 Non-Chlorinated Organic 0 X

1-8 Chlorinated Organics 0 X

1-9 Oxidizers 0 X

1-10 Dioxins/Dioxins Precursors 0 X

1-11 Bulked Fuels 0 X

1-12 Bulked Aerosols 1,393 X

1-13 Mercury 30 X

1-14 PCB Ballasts/Capacitors 0 X

1-15 Reactives 0 X

1-16 Oil Based Paints 1,909 X

1-17 Bulked Flammable Liquids 11,362 X

1-18
Non-Pourable Flammable Paints and

Solvents
0 X

1-19 Water Reactives 5 X

1-20 Organic Peroxide (Oxidizer) 4 X

Item # Description Unit Price

Estimated

Annual

Hours

Estimated

Number of

Employees

Estimated

Number of

Events

Total

1-21 per person/per Event $200.00 12 10 2 $48,000.00

$64,378.20

ITB 2019-014

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION SERVICES

BID COMPARISON

Bidder

Allstate Power Vac, Inc.

Proposal #1 - Collection Events

Item # Description

Unit Price

Estimated

Annual

Quantity

Total

Disposal Method

$0.40

$2.00

$1.00

$1.50

$1.50

$20.00

$20.00

Proposal #1 - Collection Events - Subtotal 1

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$714.00

$1.00

$10.00

$1.00

$10.00

$0.60

$0.40

$2.00

$1.50

$1.50

$10.00

$3.00

$0.40

PROPOSAL #1 TOTAL BASED ON ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES

$4,544.80

$0.00

$100.00

$80.00

$16,378.20

Proposal #1 - Event Setup

$0.00

$1,393.00

$300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,145.40

$1,149.00

$6,952.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1.00



Bid Comparison

ITB 2019-014

Page 2

Recycling

or

Reclamatio

Fuel

Blending
Treatment Landfilling Incineration

2-1 Bulked Solvents 0 X

2-2 Bulked Solvents (High PCBs) 0 X

2-3 Lab Packed Solvents 0 X

2-4 Inorganic Acid 476 X

2-5 Inorganic Bases 766 X

2-6 Pesticides 3,476 X

2-7 Non-Chlorinated Organic 0 X

2-8 Chlorinated Organics 0 X

2-9 Oxidizers 0 X

2-10 Dioxins/Dioxins Precursors 0 X

2-11 Bulked Fuels 0 X

2-12 Bulked Aerosols 1,393 X

2-13 Mercury 30 X

2-14 PCB Ballasts/Capacitors 0 X

2-15 Reactives 0 X

2-16 Oil Based Paints 1,909 X

2-17 Bulked Flammable Liquids 11,362 X

2-18
Non-Pourable Flammable Paints and

Solvents
0 X

2-19 Water Reactives 5 X

2-20 Organic Peroxide (Oxidizer) 4 X

Item # Description

Estimated

Annual

Quantity

2-21 Pickup Charge 2

Disposal Method

Proposal #2 - Special Pickup Services

Item # Description

Bidder

Allstate Power Vac, Inc.

Unit Price

Estimated

Annual

Quantity

$1.50 $714.00

$1.50 $1,149.00

$2.00 $6,952.00

$0.40 $0.00

$2.00 $0.00

$1.00 $0.00

Total

$3.00 $0.00

$0.40 $0.00

$1.00 $1,393.00

$1.50 $0.00

$1.50 $0.00

$10.00 $0.00

$0.60 $1,145.40

$0.40 $4,544.80

$1.00 $0.00

$10.00 $300.00

$1.00 $0.00

$10.00 $0.00

$21,378.20PROPOSAL #2 TOTAL BASED ON ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES

Proposal #2 - Pickup Charges

Unit Price

$2,500.00

Proposal #2

Subtotal 2

$5,000.00

$20.00 $100.00

$20.00 $80.00

Proposal #2 - Special Pickup Services - Subtotal 1 $16,378.20



Bid Comparison

ITB 2019-014
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Bidder

Allstate Power Vac Inc.

Proposal #1 Total Proposal #2 Total

Total Bid Based on

Estimated Annual

Quantities

SUMMARY OF BID PRICING

$64,378.20 $21,378.20 $85,756.40


