

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION SERVICES

BID COMPARISON									
Item #	Description	Bidder							
		Allstate Power Vac, Inc.							
		Unit Price	Estimated Annual Quantity	Total	Disposal Method				
Recycling or	Fuel Blending				Treatment	Landfilling	Incineration		
Proposal #1 - Collection Events									
1-1	Bulked Solvents	\$0.40	0	\$0.00		X			
1-2	Bulked Solvents (High PCBs)	\$2.00	0	\$0.00					X
1-3	Lab Packed Solvents	\$1.00	0	\$0.00		X			
1-4	Inorganic Acid	\$1.50	476	\$714.00				X	
1-5	Inorganic Bases	\$1.50	766	\$1,149.00				X	
1-6	Pesticides	\$2.00	3,476	\$6,952.00					X
1-7	Non-Chlorinated Organic	\$1.50	0	\$0.00		X			
1-8	Chlorinated Organics	\$1.50	0	\$0.00		X			
1-9	Oxidizers	\$10.00	0	\$0.00				X	
1-10	Dioxins/Dioxins Precursors	\$3.00	0	\$0.00					X
1-11	Bulked Fuels	\$0.40	0	\$0.00		X			
1-12	Bulked Aerosols	\$1.00	1,393	\$1,393.00		X			
1-13	Mercury	\$10.00	30	\$300.00	X				
1-14	PCB Ballasts/Capacitors	\$1.00	0	\$0.00				X	
1-15	Reactives	\$10.00	0	\$0.00					X
1-16	Oil Based Paints	\$0.60	1,909	\$1,145.40		X			
1-17	Bulked Flammable Liquids	\$0.40	11,362	\$4,544.80		X			
1-18	Non-Pourable Flammable Paints and Solvents	\$1.00	0	\$0.00					X
1-19	Water Reactives	\$20.00	5	\$100.00					X
1-20	Organic Peroxide (Oxidizer)	\$20.00	4	\$80.00					X
Proposal #1 - Collection Events - Subtotal 1				\$16,378.20					
Proposal #1 - Event Setup									
Item #	Description	Unit Price	Estimated Annual Hours	Estimated Number of Employees	Estimated Number of Events	Total			
1-21	per person/per Event	\$200.00	12	10	2	\$48,000.00			
PROPOSAL #1 TOTAL BASED ON ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES						\$64,378.20			

Item #	Description	Bidder							
		Allstate Power Vac, Inc.							
		Unit Price	Estimated Annual Quantity	Total	Disposal Method				
Recycling or Reclamation	Fuel Blending				Treatment	Landfilling	Incineration		
Proposal #2 - Special Pickup Services									
2-1	Bulked Solvents	\$0.40	0	\$0.00		X			
2-2	Bulked Solvents (High PCBs)	\$2.00	0	\$0.00					X
2-3	Lab Packed Solvents	\$1.00	0	\$0.00		X			
2-4	Inorganic Acid	\$1.50	476	\$714.00				X	
2-5	Inorganic Bases	\$1.50	766	\$1,149.00				X	
2-6	Pesticides	\$2.00	3,476	\$6,952.00					X
2-7	Non-Chlorinated Organic	\$1.50	0	\$0.00		X			
2-8	Chlorinated Organics	\$1.50	0	\$0.00		X			
2-9	Oxidizers	\$10.00	0	\$0.00				X	
2-10	Dioxins/Dioxins Precursors	\$3.00	0	\$0.00					X
2-11	Bulked Fuels	\$0.40	0	\$0.00		X			
2-12	Bulked Aerosols	\$1.00	1,393	\$1,393.00		X			
2-13	Mercury	\$10.00	30	\$300.00	X				
2-14	PCB Ballasts/Capacitors	\$1.00	0	\$0.00				X	
2-15	Reactives	\$10.00	0	\$0.00					X
2-16	Oil Based Paints	\$0.60	1,909	\$1,145.40		X			
2-17	Bulked Flammable Liquids	\$0.40	11,362	\$4,544.80		X			
2-18	Non-Pourable Flammable Paints and Solvents	\$1.00	0	\$0.00					X
2-19	Water Reactives	\$20.00	5	\$100.00					X
2-20	Organic Peroxide (Oxidizer)	\$20.00	4	\$80.00					X
Proposal #2 - Special Pickup Services - Subtotal 1				\$16,378.20					
Proposal #2 - Pickup Charges									
Item #	Description	Unit Price	Estimated Annual Quantity	Proposal #2 Subtotal 2					
2-21	Pickup Charge	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00					
PROPOSAL #2 TOTAL BASED ON ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES				\$21,378.20					

SUMMARY OF BID PRICING			
Bidder	Proposal #1 Total	Proposal #2 Total	Total Bid Based on Estimated Annual Quantities
Allstate Power Vac Inc.	\$64,378.20	\$21,378.20	\$85,756.40